
 

RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEETS 
EMERALD RODEO, QLD 

8th April 2023 
Commences: 5:00 PM 

Slack Commences: 10:00 AM 
 
Program available at the bottom of the draw: Subject to change 
 Slack  Competitors Name Livestock  
Event Name Section Section Position  Drawn 
2ND DIV BAREBACK  SLACK 1 1 Ben Fogarty   
BRONC RIDE 
 2 Toby Crumblin   
 3 Brodie McNeil   

2ND DIV SADDLE BRONC  SLACK 1 1 Sam Stanford   
RIDE 
 2 Tim Monds D/M 
 3 Charlie Head D/M 
 4 Toby Hale   
 5 George Chong   
 6 Patrick Duncan   
 7 Jacob Drury   
 8 Billy McNaughton D/M 
 9 Tristan Halden   
 10 Luke Hanson   

2ND DIV SADDLE BRONC  SLACK 2 1 Kelly Hanson   
RIDE 
 2 Jarrod Hall   
 3 Lachie Finch D/M 
 4 Lachlan Reid   
 5 Brayden Dollard   
 6 Callum Clement   
 7 Tejay Angland   
 8 Cade Rossiter   
 9 Jack Finger   

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SLACK 1 1 Toby Crumblin   MS64RF TOPHAT 
 2 Ben Fogarty   MS50RF DELTA DOWN 
 3 Ryan Livingstone   MS48RF HAYLEY 
BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Renee Acton   
 2 Whitney-Ann Gleeson   
 3 Jema Slotosch   
 4 Natasha Vandermeer   
 5 Chantel Huddy   
 6 Bianca Tribe   
 7 Jamie Cottam   
 8 Ellysa Kenny   
 9 Jaime-Lee Mant   
 10 Kristine Stagg   
 11 Amy Eckford   
 12 Cheyanne Becker-Stevens   
 13 Shona Tribe   
 14 Klancy Higgins   
 15 Wendy Caban   
 16 Annalise Kenny   
 17 Peyton Moran D/M 
 18 Madeline Grosvenor   
 19 Emi Carlson   
 20 Brandee Ferguson   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 21 Jo Caldwell   
 22 Brooke Pokarier   
 23 PJ Hanrahan   
 24 Hannah Carle   
 25 Libby Corbet   
 26 Leanne Caban   
 27 Brooke Read   
 28 Zara Benjamin   
 29 Layney Deguara   
 30 Abby Plate   
 31 Kasey Bean   
 32 Angela Simpson   
 33 Jocelyn Cross   
 34 Shaina Gosper   
 35 Markayla Shephard   
 36 Teal Ayers   
 37 Molly Roberts   
 38 Shellie Miller   
 39 Dakota Baretta   
 40 Emma Douglas   
 41 Olivia Priester   
 42 Casey Bailey   
 43 Jordan Cashion   
 44 Jorja Iker   
BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Kate Reid   
 2 Maddison Caban   
 3 Katie Vaughan   
 4 Kristy Ross   
 5 Chloe Howlett   
 6 Sara Eagle   
 7 Tyra Spring   
 8 Kim Hamilton   
 9 Kelly-Jo Litchfield   
 10 Meagan Wesener D/M   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Kym Ash   
 2 Caitlan Ash   
 3 Jo Caldwell   
 4 Robyn McKellar   
 5 Tracey Watts   
 6 Tamara Knox   
 7 Angela Simpson   
 8 Renee Acton   
 9 Sarah Ralston   
 10 Kelly-Jo Litchfield   
 11 Casey Bailey   
 12 Chloe Howlett   
 13 Teal Ayers   
 14 Danielle Marshall   
 15 Gemma Ash   
 16 Shaye Land   
 17 Tatum Kersh   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 18 Shirley Ayers   
 19 Emma Forster   
 20 Janis Keating-Lowe   
 21 Wendy Caban   
BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 2 1 Nadine Goldfinch   
 2 Alyesha Burford   
 3 Jess Munro   
 4 Ariana Varischetti   
 5 Mackenzie March   
 6 Jamie Cottam   
 7 Falon Hoare   
 8 Karen McCormick   
 9 Hannah Carle   
 10 Regan Burgoine   
 11 Libby Corbet   
 12 Jordan Cashion   
 13 Maisy Hetherington   
 14 Brandee Ferguson   
 15 Anna Crisp   
 16 Katie Vaughan   
 17 Brooke Pokarier   
 18 Lauren Smith   
 19 Maddison Caban   
 20 Melissa Harland   
 21 Annalise Kenny   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 3 1 Leanne Caban   
 2 Ellysa Kenny 
 3 Jaime-Lee Mant   
 4 Jade Tribe   
 5 Kathryn Hale   
 6 Jamie-Lee Milner   
 7 Leanne Deguara   
 8 Holly Forster   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Ashanti Hutchins   
 2 Jane Ryan   
 3 Stacey Wilburn   
 4 Lucy Goodsell   
 5 Sarah Hoare   
 6 Jorja Iker   
 7 Kylie Hancock   
 8 Joebie McPhee   
 9 Dakota Baretta   
 10 Hannah Phillips   
 11 Lacey Hoskins   
 12 Tyler Palmer   
BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Donovan Rutherfurd   280 CMC INDY 
 2 Kurt Shephard   614 CMC SMOKE 
 3 Cameron McLennan   6002 CMC BUDD 
 4 Jack McArthur   836 CMC LOCKED UP 
 5 Toby Hale   622CMC DUGOUT 



 

 

 

 

 

BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Ty Thomson   6002 CMC BUDD 
 2 Jake Bowen   2-CMC MR TWISTA 
 3 Breese Flocchini   622CMC DUGOUT 
 4 Jackson Gray   614 CMC SMOKE 
 5 George Chong   280 CMC INDY 
JUNIOR BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Falon Hoare   
 2 Brandy Durbidge   
 3 Mackenzie March   
 4 Sidnee Cowan   
 5 Layney Deguara   
 6 Olivia Priester   
 7 Piper Dickfos   
 8 Skyla Wicks   
 9 Marlee Durbidge   
 10 Emi Carlson   
 11 Libby Corbet   
 12 Tyra Spring   
 13 Lilly Skyring   
 14 Casey Bauman   
 15 Layne O'Brien   
 16 Riley O'Dell   
 17 Mackenzie McCulloch   
 18 Kellie Nichol   
 19 Oliva Eagle   
 20 Cooper Kenny   
 21 Dekota Caban   
 22 Molly Roberts   
 23 Jax Dickfos   
 24 Olivia Foxlee   
 25 Emily Ward   
 26 Ruby Bell   
 27 Mia Diplock-Barron   
 28 Carrie Storey   
 29 Jordyn O'Toole   
 30 Clara Jones D/M 
 31 Olivia Agius   
 32 Cade Ferguson   
 33 Kodah Lovett   
 34 Braxton Eagle   
 35 Chelsey Roots   
 36 Mason Iker   
 37 Sienna Miller   
 38 Cruz Leahy   
 39 Madison Harland   
 40 Tate Smith   
 41 Tameka Bean   
 42 Madeline Grosvenor   
 43 Peyton Moran D/M 
 44 Wyatt Gill   
JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Jordyn O'Toole   
 2 Dekota Caban   
 3 Coben Ayers   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 4 Lilly Skyring   
 5 Madeline Grosvenor   
 6 Tyra Spring   
 7 Olivia Priester   
 8 Sienna Miller   
 9 Madison Harland   
 10 Rhys O'Toole   
 11 Mackenzie March   
 12 Jackson Dixson   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 2 1 Riley O'Dell   
 2 Layney Deguara   
 3 Brandy Durbidge   
 4 Joseph Foxlee   
 5 Dane Gilmore   
 6 Libby Corbet   
 7 Falon Hoare   
 8 Wyatt Gill   
 9 Jett Leahy   
 10 Jayden Kenny   
 11 Clayton Agius   
 12 Tyler Kenny   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 3 1 Emi Carlson   
 2 Mason Iker   
 3 Lacey Hoskins   
 4 Mackenzie McCulloch   
 5 Jake Deguara   
 6 Cade Ferguson   
 7 Garrett Hanrahan   
 8 Cooper Kenny   
 9 Tate Smith   
 10 Emily Ward   
 11 Kardah Hanrahan   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SLACK 1 1 Charley McClelland   
 2 Jackson Dixson   
 3 Dane Gilmore   
 4 Tom Ings   
 5 Sam Kingston D/M 
 6 Fletcher Murphy   
JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Kardah Hanrahan   
 2 Cade Ferguson   
 3 Cooper Hoare   
 4 Dustin Roots   
 5 Matty Ahern   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Jimmy McClelland   
 2 Riley Jensen D/M 
 3 Jesse Remfrey   
 4 Rawley McWhirter   
 5 Garrett Hanrahan   



 

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SLACK 1 1 Coben Ayers   
 2 Travis McClelland D/M 
 3 Matty Ahern   
 4 Dane Gilmore   
 5 Jackson Dixson   
 6 Cooper Hoare   
 7 Cade Ferguson   
 8 Riley O'Dell   
 9 Jesse Remfrey   
 10 Marty Berry D/M 
 11 Caylan O'Dell   
 12 Royce Gill   
 13 Callum Gittens D/M 

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SLACK 2 1 Charley McClelland   
 2 Jayden Kenny   
 3 Sam Kingston D/M 
 4 Kardah Hanrahan   
 5 Tom Ings   
 6 Riley Jensen D/M 
 7 Dustin Roots   
 8 Garrett Hanrahan   
 9 Fletcher Murphy   
 10 Joseph Foxlee   
 11 Jimmy McClelland   
 12 Wyatt Gill   
JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Joseph Foxlee   
 2 Mason Iker   
 3 Jett Leahy   
 4 Garrett Hanrahan   
 5 Tate Smith   
 6 Rhys O'Toole   
 7 Tyler Kenny   
 8 Coben Ayers   
 9 Jackson Dixson   

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Cade Ferguson   
 2 Falon Hoare   
 3 Cruz Leahy   
 4 Jayden Kenny   
 5 Jake Deguara   
 6 Kardah Hanrahan   
 7 Dane Gilmore   
 8 Cooper Kenny   
 9 Lacey Hoskins   

ROPE AND TIE SLACK 1 1 Jackson Clark   
 2 Toby Hale   
 3 Clay Caban   
 4 Coben Ayers   
 5 Dylan Corbet   
 6 Benjamin Smith   
 7 Jayden Kenny   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 8 Ty Pokarier   
 9 Kardah Hanrahan   
 10 Logan Penfold   
 11 Kai Clark   
 12 Joshua Rindfleish   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Mitch Eastwell   
 2 Shane Kenny   
 3 Campbell Hodson   
 4 Brock Eastwell   
 5 Shane Iker   
 6 Warrick Hale   
 7 Toby Crumblin   
 8 Tyler Kenny   
 9 Daniel Kennedy   
 10 Cameron Milner   
 11 William Miller   
 12 Aaron Leahy   
SADDLE BRONC RIDE SLACK 1 1 Stuart Milne   MS29-RF PUGGSLEY 
 2 Regan Lyons   611RF SONIC 
 3 Callum Clement   208RF UNKNOWN 
 4 Jarrod Hall   711RF UNKNOWN 
 5 Tristan Halden   MS19RF DENIM N LACE 
 6 Kelly Hanson   MS51-RF MORTICIUS 

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Greg Hamilton   PG3CMC BUFFALO BILL 
 2 Jacob Drury   203RF FOOLS GOLD 
 3 Tejay Angland   20CMC BUSHRANGER 
 4 Jack Finger   0304CMC SAVAS 
 5 Billy McNaughton D/M 204CMC NAVAJO 
 6 Jordan Iker   500CMC FIVE HUNDRED 
 7 Lachlan Reid   15RF VOLCANO 
 8 Daniel Imsirovic   MS4RF NYLEX 
 9 Cade Rossiter   151RF VALLEY SNAKE 
 10 Patrick Duncan   24RF UNKNOWN 

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 2 1 Luke Hanson   63CMC TEXAS PLAY BOY 
 2 Sam Stanford   109RF MIDNIGHT JOHNNY 
 3 Joe Macqueen   97-CMC STYLE BENDER 
 4 Tyler Chong   999RF VIKING 
 5 Jack Campbell   MS613RF KING OF ROSES 
 6 Clint Read   91CMC BLUE BOY 
 7 Charlie Head D/M 206RF OUT OF PEARL 
 8 Tristan Braden   216CMC HOMEGROWN 
 9 Mitchell Lansdowne   0110CMC LITTLE JOHN 
 10 Lachie Sheppard   MS208RF PERFECT MATCH 

STEER WRESTLING SLACK 1 1 William Sloan   
 2 Wade Forster   
 3 Brett Cross   
 4 Ben Eastwell   
 5 Shane Iker   
 6 Clay Caban   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 7 Bradley Alloway   
STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 Ryley Gibb   
 2 Campbell Hodson   
 3 Terry Flute   
 4 Kacey Kenny   
 5 Ty Thomson   
 6 Thomas Durbidge   
 7 Jesse Glass   
 8 Stuart Brown   
 9 Tate Van Wel   
 10 Nick Painter   
 11 Jordan Iker   
 12 James Hann   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Robert McPhee   
 2 Terry Flute   
 3 Alistair Malone   
 4 Kai Clark   
 5 Benjamin Smith   
 6 Dale Caban   
 7 Grant Hanrahan   
 8 Johnny Osborne   
 9 Jack Campbell   
 10 Warrick Hale   
 11 Willem Boyce   
 12 Adam Shorten   
 13 Coben Ayers   
 14 Wade Forster   
 15 Rope McPhee   
 16 Andrew Forster   
 17 Angela Simpson   
 18 Aaron Leahy   
 19 Logan Penfold   
 20 Mark Wadsworth   
 21 Michael Foxlee   
 22 Holly Forster   
TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Jett Leahy   
 2 Lachlan Mayer D/M 
 3 Adrian Chong   
 4 Adam Harvey   
 5 Toby Hale   
 6 Cameron Milner   
 7 Frank Hoare   
 8 Jarrod Deguara   
 9 Chris Cameron   
 10 Brock Eastwell   
 11 Scott Napier   
 12 William Miller   
 13 Jackson Clark   
 14 Jayden Kenny   
 15 Brendan Kenny   
 16 Jake Deguara   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 17 Clay Caban   
 18 Ty Pokarier   
 19 Tyler Kenny   
 20 Colin Ferguson   
 21 Jackson Dening   
 22 Stuart Brown   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 3 1 Dallas Flanagan   
 2 Jeff Miller   
 3 Daniel Kennedy   
 4 Jess Munro   
 5 Mark Knox   
 6 Steve Hannan   
 7 Peter Hutchins   
 8 Kacey Kenny   
 9 Dane Gilmore   
 10 Lee Hanrahan   
TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Drayden Hutchins   
 2 Campbell Hodson   
 3 Shane Iker   
 4 Shane Kenny   
 5 Casey Tribe   
 6 Grant Eagle   
 7 Sarah Hoare   
 8 Jamie Reynolds   
 9 Joebie McPhee   
 10 Joshua Rindfleish   
 11 Jesse Glass   
 12 Dylan Corbet   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PROGRAM – 10:00 AM Slack 
2nd Division Saddle Bronc 
2nd Division Bareback 
Junior Steer Ride 
Junior Barrel Race 
Junior Breakaway 
Team Roping 
Breakaway 
Rope and Tie 
Junior Team Roping 
Team Roping 
Breakaway 
Junior Breakaway 
BREAK – 15 minutes 
Junior Bull Ride 
2nd Division Saddle Bronc 
Junior Steer Ride 
Saddle Bronc 
Team Roping 
Junior Team Roping 
Breakaway 
Junior Breakaway 
Barrel Race 
 
Main – 5:00 PM 
Barrel Race 
Rope and Tie 
Saddle Bronc 
Junior Bull Ride 
Bull Ride 
Grand Entry 
Steer Wrestling 
Team Roping 
Saddle Bronc 
Bareback 
Breakaway 
Junior Bull Ride 
Bull Ride 


